
   

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT NO. 3 

Contract Number:    EVN0000251        
  

Title:    Cleaning and Repair of Bunker Gear 
 
Pursuant to Section 1.0, General Terms and Conditions, Paragraph 1.24, titled Modification of Contract, amends the above referenced 
Contract awarded to Fire-Dex GW, LLC. by Miami-Dade County (County). 
 
It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the County and Fire-Dex GW, LLC. that the contract shall be modified pursuant 
to Paragraph 2.4, Pricing, to increase the pricing for the awarded items attached, effective November 1, 2024. 
 
The contract shall also be modified as follows: 

 
1. Section 4 titled Price Schedule is amended to remove the following item, effective March 1, 2025: 

 
Item 
No. Description Price 

8 Advanced Inspection Hood $0.00 
 

2. Section 4 titled Price Schedule is amended to include the following item, effective March 1, 2025: 
 

Item 
No. Description Price 

8 Advanced Inspection Hood (NFPA 1970/1851/1850) $3.00 
 
 
All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract and any modifications issued thereto shall remain 
in full force and effect, except to the extent herein amended. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 





   

Section 4 
PRICE SCHEDULE 

 
Item 
No. Description New Pricing 

1 Biohazard Decontamination Cleaning Coat $10.10 
2 Biohazard Decontamination Cleaning Pant $10.10  
3 Biohazard Decontamination Cleaning boots $0.00  
4 Biohazard Decontamination Cleaning Helmet $0.00  
5 Heavy Soil/Removal Cleaning / Coat $11.10  
6 Heavy Soil/Removal Cleaning / Pant $11.10  
7 Advanced Cleaning Hood $6.55 
8 Advanced Inspection Hood $0.00  
9 Advanced Cleaning Coat $20.20  
10 Advanced Inspection Coat $20.20  
11 Advanced Cleaning Pant $20.20  
12 Advanced Inspection Pant $20.20  
13 Advanced Cleaning Fire Gloves $6.05 
14 Advanced Inspection Fire Gloves $0.00  
15 Advanced Cleaning Rubber Boots $21.75  
16 Advanced Inspection Rubber Boots $0.00  
17 Advanced Cleaning Leather Boots $21.75  
18 Advanced Inspection Leather Boots $0.00  
19 Advanced Inspection Helmets $0.00  
20 Advanced Cleaning Helmets $21.75  
21 Advanced Cleaning Leather Helmets $21.75  
22 Advanced Inspection Leather Helmets $0.00  
23 Advanced Cleaning Belt $2.75 
24 Advanced Inspection Belt $0.00  
25 Advanced Cleaning Suspenders $0.00  
26 Advanced Inspection Suspenders $0.00  
27 Advanced Inspection Outer Shell/Pant $0.00  
28 Advanced Inspection Liner System/Pant $0.00  
29 Advanced Inspection Outer Shell/Coat $0.00  
30 Advanced Inspection Liner System/Coat $0.00  
31 Advanced Shell Inspection $0.00  
32 Advanced Cleaning Coat / Wildland Gear $30.35 



   

33 Advanced Cleaning Coat / Wildland Gear (TRT) $30.35  
34 Advanced Cleaning Pants / Wildland Gear $30.35  

35 Advanced Cleaning Pants / Wildland Gear (TRT) $30.35  

36 MB Patch Small /Coats/Pants $30.35  
37 Coat Shell Repair Collar $0.00  

38 Coat Shell Repair Flashlight Strap w/Velcro & Snap $3.00 

39 Coat Shell Replace Hanging Hook $0.00  
40 Coat Shell Install Rescue Harness $0.00  

41 Coat Shell Replace Mic/Tool holder Hook/Drag/Loop $13.15  

42 Coat Shell Repair Shoulder Pad $0.00  
43 Coat Shell Replace Storm Flap-D-Ring $4.05  
44 Coat Shell Replace Storm Flap-Hook or Loop $17.20  
45 Coat Shell Replace Storm Flap-Zipper $44.50  
46 Coat Shell Replace Take-up Strap $6.05 
47 Coat Shell Replace Take-up Strap Buckle $6.05  

48 Coat Shell Replace Throat Closure - Entire (Hook or Loop) $0.00  

49 Coat Shell Replace Name Patch - Blank Attached w/Hook & Loop $16.70  

50 Coat Shell Replace Name Patch - Blank Sewn On $30.85  

51 Coat Shell Replace Reflective Letter on Name Patch $8.10  

52 Coat Shell Replace Reflective Letter on Shell $8.10  
53 Coat Shell Replace Pocket - Bellows (Full) $70.85  
54 Coat Shell Replace Pocket - Bellows (Semi) $0.00  
55 Coat Shell Replace Pocket - Hand Warmer $0.00  
56 Coat Shell Replace Pocket - Radio $50.60  
57 Coat Shell Replace Entire Sleeve $0.00  
58 Coat Shell Replace Cuff $29.35  

59 Coat Shell Replace Cuff w/Hook and Loop & Snap $0.00  

60 Coat Shell Replace Elbow Pad - 2 Piece w/Seam $0.00  



   

61 Coat Shell Replace Elbow Pad External $0.00  
62 Coat Shell Replace Elbow Pad Sewn In $0.00  
63 Coat Shell Replace Water Well Only $0.00  
64 Coat Shell Replace Water well w/Wristlet $0.00  
65 Coat Shell Replace Wristlet Only $26.30  

66 Coat Shell Refl. Trim-Remove & Replace Hardware $0.00  

67 Coat Shell Refl. Trim-Remove & Replace Pocket $0.00  

68 Coat Shell Attach Reflective Flag $0.00  

69 Coat Shell Replace Refl. Trim-one Band on Coat (Pleated Back) $5.55 

70 Coat Shell Replace Refl. Trim-one Band on Coat (Standard) $53.65  

71 Coat Shell Replace Refl. Trim-Vertical Band $34.40  
72 Coat Shell Replace Refl. Trim-Over Pocket $28.30  
73 Coat Shell Replace Refl. Trim-Under Pocket $18.20  
74 Coat Shell Replace Refl. Trim-Over Storm Flap $12.15  
75 Coat Liner Replace Hook or Loop on Collar $15.65  
76 Coat Liner Replace Zipper $38.45  
77 Coat Liner Heat Seal Water Well in Sleeve $0.00  
78 Coat Liner Replace Hook or Loop on Cuff $14.15  
79 Coat Liner Replace Water Well Only $40.45  
80 Coat Liner Replace Water Well w/Wristlet $0.00  
81 Coat Liner Replace Wristlet Only $26.30  
82 Pant Shell Replace Fly-D-Ring $4.05  
83 Pant Shell Replace Fly Hook or Loop $15.15  
84 Pant Shell Replace Fly - Zipper Stop or Tab $3.00  
85 Pant Shell Replace Suspender Button $3.00  

86 Pant Shell Attached Boot Access Panel w/Zipper $0.00  

87 Pant Shell Replace Cuff $23.25  
88 Pant Shell Replace Knee Pad External $30.35  
89 Pant Shell Replace Knee Pad Padded $25.30  
90 Pant Shell Replace Knee Pad Sewn In $55.65  
91 Pant Shell Replace Knee Steam Channel $0.00  
92 Pant Shell Replace Knee Pad Fly - Hook $0.00  



   

93 Pant Shell Replace Pocket - Bellow (Semi) $0.00  

94 Pant Shell Replace Reflective Trim - One Band on Leg $35.40  

95 Pant Shell Replace Reflective Trim - Vertical Band $33.40  

96 Pant Shell Replace Zipper $29.35  

97 Replace Misc. Hole or Tear Large (Pant or Coat each pc) $19.20  

98 Replace Misc. Hole or Tear Up to 3x3 (Pant or Coat each pc) $19.20  

99 Replace Misc. Hook or Loop up to 12 inches (Pant or Coat each pc) $13.15  

100 Replace Misc. Hole or Loop up to 2x2 $6.55 

101 Replace Small Hardware (Rivets, Snaps, Grommet) Pant $0.00  

102 Replace Small Hardware (Rivets, Snaps, Grommet) Coat $0.00  

103 Replace Pocket Flat Only $0.00  
104 Replace Pocket - Neoprene Liner Only $0.00  
105 Replace Pocket - Reinforcement $35.40  

106 Replace Snap w/ Liner Attachment Strap in Sleeve $9.10 

107 Replace Snap w/ Liner Attachment Strap in Leg $9.10  
108 Misc. Sewing - Repair Pocket (per 15 min.) $20.20  
109 Heat seal - per 12 inches $15.15  
110 Suspender Button $5.55 

111 After Hours Emergency Services call (Per Section 2.0 paragraph 2.11) / Flat 
fee based on any request outside of normal business hours $506.10  

112 MB Patch Small Coat $0.00  
113 MB Patch Small Pant $0.00  
114 MB Patch Large Coat $45.55  
115 MB Patch Large Pant $45.55  
116 Small Patch MB/Coat - Warranty $0.00  
117 Small Patch MB/Pant - Warranty $0.00  
118 Large Patch MB/Coat - Warranty $0.00  
119 Large Patch MB/Pant - Warranty $0.00  



   

120 Medium Patch MB/Coat $35.40  
121 Medium Patch MB/Pant $35.40  

122 Re-tape MB pin hole up to 3in. per Coat Per pants. $9.10 

123 Re-tape MB seam per 12in. / Coat / Pants $23.25  

124 Tape Pin Hole In MB Up Per 3in. / Coat - Warranty $0.00  

125 Tape Pin Hole In MB Up Per 3in. / Coat- Viking Warranty $0.00  

126 Tape Pin Hole In MB Up Per 3in. / Pants - Viking Warranty $0.00  

127 Tape Pin Hole In MB Up Per 3in. / Pants - Warranty $0.00  

128 Re-stitch seam/trim per coat $0.00  
129 Re-stitch seam/trim per pants $0.00  
130 Replace helmet reflective decal $5.05  
131 Reduce hips - pant - up to 4in. $0.00  
132 Reduce thighs $0.00  
133 Re-stitch Seam/Trim $5.55  
134 Replace small hardware (Rivets, snaps, GR) $5.55  
135 Shorten inseam up to 2in. $180.65  
136 Shorten inseam more than 2in. $180.65  
137 Shorten inseam up to 2in. - wildland gear / pant $90.30  
138 Shorten inseam up to 4in. - wildland gear - pant $90.30  
139 Shorten sleeve up to 2in. $184.20  
140 Shorten sleeve more than 2in. $184.20  
141 Shorten coat up to 2in. $354.25  
142 Shorten coat up to 2in. - pockets moved $354.25  

143 Shorten coat length up to 4in. - pockets not moved $354.25  

144 Shorten coat length up to 4in. - pockets moved $354.25  
145 Decrease waist up to 2in. $217.60  
146 Decrease waist at the side seam up to 4in. $217.60  

147 Decrease waist at the side seam up to 4in. with tabs $240.90  

148 Decrease waist at the side seam down to knee up to 4in. $240.90  



   

149 Decrease crotch up to 2in. $485.85  
150 Decrease chest up to 2in. $141.70  
151 Decrease chest up to 4in. $141.70  
152 Decrease sweep up to 4in. $0.00  
153 Increase waist at the back seam up to 2in. $202.40  
154 Increase waist at the side seam up to 4in. $202.40  

155 Increase waist at the side seam up to 4in. with tabs $220.65  

156 Increase hips up to 4in. $202.40  
157 Increase crotch up to 2in. $465.60  

158 Increase waist at the side seam up to 4in. - wildland gear / pant $101.20  

159 Increase chest up to 2in. $354.25  
160 Increase chest up to 4in. $359.30  
161 Increase sweep up to 4in. $0.00  
162 Increase chest up to 4in. - wildland gear / coat $179.65  
163 Lengthen inseam up to 2in. $242.90  
164 Lengthen inseam more than 2in. up to 4in. $263.15  

165 Lengthen inseam up to 2in. - wildland gear / pant $121.40  

166 Lengthen sleeve up to 2in. $232.80  
167 Lengthen sleeve up to 4in. $253.05  
168 Lengthen coat & liner 1in. pkt not moved $354.25  
169 Lengthen coat & liner 2in.-3in. pkt lowered $382.60  
170 Lengthen coat & liner 4in. pkt lowered $430.15  

171 Lengthen sleeve up to 2in. - wildland gear / coat $116.40  

172 Lengthen sleeve up to 4in. - wildland gear / coat $126.50  

173 Taper leg - from knee to hem $0.00  
174 Taper arms - up to 2in. $0.00  
175 Widen leg from knee to hem $0.00  
176 Widen leg from crotch to hem $0.00  
177 Flare coat 2in.-3in. $253.05  
178 Enlarge sleeve diameter $0.00  
179 Heatseal - per 12 inches $0.00  
180 Chin Strap $11.10 



   

181 D-Ring/Coat $0.00  
182 D-Ring/Pant $0.00  
183 Flashlight Loop (Upper or Lower) $5.55 
184 Hanging Tail-Velcro W/Snap Name Panel $20.20  
185 Install Crotch Loop/Pant $11.10  
186 Open/Close seam for repair $10.10  
187 Postman Slide /Coat $11.10  
188 Postman Slide /Pant $11.10  
189 Bed Bug Decontamination Boot $38.45  
190 Bed Bug Decontamination Coat $38.45  
191 Bed Bug Decontamination Pants $38.45  
192 Biological/Sanitization Setup Fee $40.45  
193 Bunker EMS Coat (Tar, Oil, Grease, Biological) $38.45  
194 Bunker EMS Pant (Tar, Oil, Grease) $38.45  
195 Barcode Coat $5.05 
196 Barcode Pant $5.05  
197 Clean Harness $7.05  
198 Cleaning American Flags (Large) $20.20  
199 Cleaning American Flags (Small) $10.10  
200 Custom size Letter/Number, over 3in. $15.15  

 

 


